# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5787766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE ARMOR ALL/STP PRODUCTS COMPANY	10/04/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENERGIZER AUTO, INC.	
Street Address:	533 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DRIVE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09056431
Application Number:	09181682
Application Number:	09602705
Application Number:	09802178
Application Number:	09829087
Application Number:	09965749
Application Number:	09989147
Application Number:	10032980
Application Number:	10156219
Application Number:	10190764
Application Number:	10280041
Application Number:	10403444
Application Number:	10444000
Application Number:	10644699
Application Number:	10664507
Application Number:	10840477
Application Number:	10850454
Application Number:	10870248
Application Number:	10973563
Application Number:	10973570

PATENT REEL: 050829 FRAME: 0790

505740953

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10975816
Application Number:	11253068
Application Number:	11264606
Application Number:	11292718
Application Number:	11318755
Application Number:	11779208
Application Number:	11833478
Application Number:	12114484
Application Number:	12472227
Application Number:	12828076
Application Number:	12890962
Application Number:	12911486
Application Number:	12941669
Application Number:	13076847
Application Number:	13343514
Application Number:	13365006
Application Number:	13365012
Application Number:	13663764
Application Number:	13851194
Application Number:	14453270
Application Number:	14588549
Application Number:	14695403
Application Number:	14729712
Application Number:	14790168
Application Number:	15371359
Application Number:	15623705
Application Number:	16149900
Application Number:	16283132
Application Number:	16491453
Application Number:	16491473
Application Number:	16541268
Application Number:	29131745
Application Number:	29131786
Application Number:	29191531
Application Number:	29198657
Application Number:	29231755
Application Number:	29353278

PATENT REEL: 050829 FRAME: 0791 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

**Email:** jreany@armstrongteasdale.com, uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP **Address Line 1:** 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
PATRICK E. BRENNAN

/Patrick E. Brennan/

DATE SIGNED:
10/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Energizer Auto Inc.-34258541#page1.tif source=Energizer Auto Inc.-34258541#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050829 FRAME: 0792

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE ARMOR ALL/STP

PRODUCTS COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE ARMOR ALL/STP

PRODUCTS COMPANY" TO "ENERGIZER AUTO, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



857706 8100 SR# 20197390200

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203732175

Date: 10-04-19

PATENT REEL: 050829 FRAME: 0793

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:07 PM 10/04/2019
FILED 01:07 PM 10/04/2019
SR 20197390200 - File Number 857706

State of Delaware

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## THE ARMOR ALL/STP PRODUCTS COMPANY

\*\*\*

The Armor All/STP Products Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of The Armor All/STP Products Company be amended by changing Article One (1) thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"I. The name of the Corporation is Energizer Auto, Inc."

SECOND: That the sole Shareholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing under penalties of perjury, and has executed this Certificate this 4th day of October 2019.

Ry

Mark S. LaVigne

Executive Vice President & Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 050829 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 10/25/2019**